A/D 581 40

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

06-13-2001



Patent and Trademark Office

IR SHEET JOAR RAC'A DOTIDTO

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10174756	U 4 MAY 70		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Juan Carlos DEL CASTILLO NIETO 2) Joan HUGUET CLOTET 3) Elisabet DE RAMON AMAT 4) Maria CHALAUX FREIXA 5) Marisabel MOURELLE MANCINI	05/04/01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VITA-INVEST, S.A. Address: C. Fontsanta, 12-14 08970 Sant Joan Despi, Spain		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of [] Other: Execution Dates: May 4, 2001; May 4, 2001 May 4, 2001; May 4, 2001	Name ; May 4, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with 4, 2001; May 4, 2001 A. Patent Application No(s).:	<i>'</i>	ecution dates of the application are: May 4, 2001; May 4, 2001; May B. Patent No(s).:		
	Additional number	rs attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: <u>Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.</u> Address: <u>1140 Avenue of the Americas,</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
Our Ref.: <u>932.1195</u> /2001 BNGJYEN 00000139 09831177 ::581 40.00 CP		5. Deposit account number. 500518 [X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account		
	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE		
the original document. Paul J. Higgins, Reg. No. 44,152 Name of Person Signing Total nu	Signature mber of pages including co	May 4, 2001 Date Dever sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		
Mail docu	ments to de recordéd w	ith required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Carlos DEL CASTILLO NIETO	citizen of _	Spain	_, residing at <u>C. Castillejos</u> ,	389
08025 Barcelona, Spain				
Joan HUGUET CLOTET		Spain	_, residing at C. Riera d'en	
Nofre, 11, 08970 Sant Joan Despi, Spa	in, and			
Elisabet DE RAMON AMAT	citizen of _	Spain	_, residing at C. Poesia 11	
08025 Barcelona, Spain	, and			
Maria CHALAUX FREIXA	citizen of _	Spain	_, residing at <u>C. Pii Marg</u> all,	46
08025 Barcelona, Spain	, and			
Marisabel MOURELLE MANCINI	citizen of _	Spain	_, residing at _Av de Xile,	
Planta 11, 08028 Barcelona, Spain	, and			
	citizen of _		, residing at	
	, and			
	citizen of _		_, residing at	
	, and			
which is executed on		_(date)		
x which is identified by Steinberg & Rask	in, P.C., Dock	et No. 932.	1195	
which was filed on	_, Serial No			
······································				
We hereby authorize and request my of the Americas, New York, New York 1003	66 to insert her) the filing of	e in parenthe date and app	ses (application number plication number of said nta, 12-14	
of the Americas, New York, New York 1003	66 to insert her) the filingof ASSIGNEE i	c in parenthe date and appears C. Fontsa desirous of	nta, 12-14 obtaining the entire right,	

1

 $H: \label{lem:hassignbr.wpd} \begin{picture}(t){0.9\textwidth} \begi$

PATENT REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0309 without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	, I/we hereunto set my/our hand and seal the day and year
set opposite my/our signature(s).	
Date May 4, 2001	J-glos Mi CASTILLO
Date May 4, 2001	grange CHANTON
Date May 4, 2001	Hall was I
Date	
Date May 4, 2001	Ture
Data May 4 2001	E 2) 12 10 1
Date May 4, 2001	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	
Date	

2

RECORDED: 05/04/2001